
Arrest Report ‐ June 2022

6/2/2022 VEGA HERNANDEZ       NORBERTO       55  

2673   LEVICK                    ST   PHILADELPHIA              PA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐29016‐AR      

COURTESY BOOKING CONSPIRACY                                                

                           

                                           

      

                                           

                                                 

6/3/2022 FREJUSTE             JOSEPH         30  

94     ROCKAWAY                  ST   LYNN                      MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐29111‐AR      

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS D, SUBSQ.                                   

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF                                   

6/3/2022 HENDERSON            ANTHONY        43  

3925   ASHER                     AVE  PULASKI                   AR

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐29119‐AR      

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT ARKANSAS                            

6/6/2022 DECKER               RIAN           33  

29     SYLVAN                    AVE  CHELMSFORD                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐29665‐AR      

SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT                              

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

6/6/2022 BROWN                ASHLEY         27  

9      MYRON                     ST   DRACUT                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐29770‐A‐AR    

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

LOWELL DC DEFAULT #1911CR005619 ‐ 266/20, 266/30                           

6/6/2022 ROSADO               JENNIFER       34  

230    CROSS                     ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐29770‐AR      

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 
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6/7/2022 CALDERON             FRANCYS        28  

134    WILLARD                   ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐29844‐AR      

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION                                        

6/7/2022 FIGUEROA             MARIELYS       19  

41     L                         ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐30003‐AR      

WARRANT‐UNLICENSED OP STRAIGHT WARRANT HAVERHILL DISTRICT                  

6/8/2022 NOLET                JAMES          41  

15     COUNTRY LAKE             RD   METHUEN                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐30078‐A‐AR    

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

SEAT BELT, FAIL WEAR                                                       

6/8/2022 CARACCIO             STEPHANIE      35  

173    FOREST                    ST   METHUEN                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐30078‐AR      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

INSPECTION/STICKER, NO                                                     

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

6/8/2022 RODRIGUEZ            JASON          37  

8      FARNJHAM                  ST   ROXBURY                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐30139‐A‐AR    

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

6/8/2022 CARMONA              WALEZKA        28  

22     MIDDLESEX                 PARK LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐30139‐AR      

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

6/12/2022 NDEGWA               PETER          46  

23     COOK                      ST   DRACUT                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐30920‐AR      

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE                                            

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

Page 2 of 6

lcustance
Line



ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF                                   

6/14/2022 PERROTTI             STEPHEN        36  

380    MAIN                      ST   NORTH ANDOVER             MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐31293‐AR      

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT‐ NIC#W557959220, REC. STOLEN PROP.  

WARRANT‐ LOWELL DISTRICT, DKT#1911CR0004678, LARCENY FROM A PERSON         

6/15/2022 BAKER                KATHILYNN      61  

83     CHESTNUT                  ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐31465‐AR      

WARRANT‐ FIRE ALARM, FALSE                                                 

WARRANT DNA FAIL TO PROVIDE                                                

RESIST ARREST                                                              

6/17/2022 MILLER               JONATHAN       30  

75     LOG                       ST   MANCHESTER                NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐31896‐AR      

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

6/19/2022 FORTIER              ROGER          63  

147    ARKANSAS                  RD   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐32318‐AR      

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE                                             

6/21/2022 PICKERING            CRAIG          59  

635    COOLIDGE                  ST   MANCHESTER                NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐32682‐A‐AR    

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B‐ COCAINE , SUBSQ. OFF. c94C §32A(b)               

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A‐ FENTANYL SUBSQ. OFFENSE                  

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B‐ COCAINE SUBSQ. c94C §32A(b)              

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B‐ SUBOXONE SUBSQ. c94C §32A(b)             

6/21/2022 RICCIARELLI          JASON          42  

161    UNIVERSITY                AVE  LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐32682‐AR      

WARRANT‐ STRAIGHT, DKT#2111CR003005, THREAT TO COMMIT A CRIME              

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B (COCAINE)                                            

6/22/2022 AMATO                GIA            31  

749    NORTH                     ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐32739‐AR      

LYNN DC STRAIGHT #2213CR000891 ‐ 266/30A/A                                 
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6/22/2022 MENCILLA‐ARRIAGA     DIONELSI       43  

88     MYRTLE                    ST   LAWRENCE                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐32857‐AR      

A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON; TO WIT HAMMER                                   

6/23/2022 BEAUDOIN             NANCY          64  

145    IPSWICH                   ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐32942‐AR      

STRAIGHT WARRANT DKT#1653CR002078 (OP MV LIC SUS)                          

6/23/2022 DUNTON               JUSTIN         32  

5      ELLIS                     AVE  LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐33032‐AR      

WARRANT‐ DEFAULT, DKT#2147CR001352, POSS. CLASS B SUBSTANCE                

WARRANT‐ DEFAULT, DKT#2147CR001187, LICENSE SUSPENDED                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A (FENTANYL)                                           

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

SIGNAL, FAIL TO                                                            

6/24/2022 OTT                  MICHAEL        41  

5      BRUCE                     ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐33154‐AR      

FIREARM, STORE IMPROP                                                      

FIREARM, STORE IMPROP                                                      

FIREARM, STORE IMPROP                                                      

FIREARM, STORE IMPROP LARGE CAPACITY                                       

FIREARM, STORE IMPROP LARGE CAPACITY                                       

FIREARM, STORE IMPROP                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

FIREARM, STORE IMPROP                                                      

6/24/2022 FOLEY                STEPHEN        48  

93     RIVERS EDGE               RD   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐33157‐AR      

WARRANT PROBATION                                                          

6/24/2022 LEBRON               ROBERT         43  

23     MAPLEWOOD                AVE  METHUEN                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐33199‐AR      

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE                                            

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        
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6/24/2022 MEARA                PAIGE          26  

29     MCCUSKER                  DR   BRAINTREE                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐33224‐AR      

DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                         

LARCENY OVER $1200                                                         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

WARRANT‐WOBURN DISTRICT COURT THREAT TO COMMIT DCKT 1953CR002413           

RESIST ARREST                                                              

6/26/2022 STURTEVANT           DARREN         28  

       HOMELESS                       LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐33504‐AR      

WARRANT DOCKET #2111CR004367 POSS CLASS A                                  

WARRANT DOCKET #2111CR004193                                               

6/27/2022 BRODIE               JOSEPH         30  

4      RIVERBY                   ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐33660‐AR      

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION                                                     

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

6/27/2022 LEWIS                MATTHEW        28  

36     UPHAM                     ST   MALDEN                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐33716‐AR      

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

6/27/2022 KIRKLAND             KRYSTAL        38  

766    LOWELL                    ST   PEABODY                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐33794‐AR      

WARRANT‐ STRAIGHT, LOWELL DIST. CT., DKT#2211CR001879, UNLICENSED OPER     

WARRANT‐ STRAIGHT, LOWELL DIST. CT., DKT#2211CR001150, SUSP. LICENSE       

6/29/2022 CARNEY               TIFFANY        28  

12     MANCHESTER                ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐34011‐AR      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      
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DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

AYER DC DEFAULT #1948CR000861 ‐ 94C/34/A, 94C/40, 90/23/D, 94C/34/I        

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

LAWRENCE DC STRAIGHT #1918CR001170 ‐ 94C/34/A                              

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

6/29/2022 NICKERSON            DYLAN          19  

42     FALCON CREST              WAY  MANCHESTER                NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐34079‐AR      

WITNESS, INTIMIDATE (MISLEADING POLICE OFFICER)                            

WITHHOLD EVIDENCE FROM CRIMINAL PROCEEDING (TAMPERING)                     

RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY ‐$1200                                             

6/29/2022 GRIFFIN              VALMORE        60  

108    ROPER                     ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐34122‐AR      

WARRANT‐LAWRENCE DISTRICT OP MV SUSP LIC 2218CR001435                      

6/30/2022 JOHNSON              SCOTT          36  

532    ROGERS                    ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

22TEW‐34247‐AR      

WARRANT ASSAULT BY MEANS DW                                                
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